
From: Moira Deeming
Sent: Monday, 25 April 2022 1:47 PM
To:
Subject: RE: Update

Hi all,  
 
Sorry to be a bother you, but I asked for confirmation of my understanding about the progress of my sex based 
exemptions Nom on the 12th April and the 23rd of March, and haven’t yet received a reply.  
 
I am eager to understand the current situation. 
 
Kindest regards, 
 
 
 
Cr Moira Deeming 
Watts Ward Councillor | Melton City Council 
M: 0499 801 198 
E: moira.deeming@melton.vic.gov.au | W: melton.vic.gov.au 

 

From: Moira Deeming   
Sent: Saturday, 23 April 2022 4:27 PM 
To:  
Cc:  
Subject: RE: Update 
 
Hi   
 
Just checking in on may last email querying the status of my NOM about seeking exemptions for sex based toilets, 
changerooms etc- which was that the VGSO referred it to the Governor of Victoria to ask permission if they can 
answer it? Or are there any other updates? And can I please be forwarded the correspondence from the VGSO and 
the Governor of Vic, so that I can keep across this issue? 
 
Thanks so much, 
 
Cr Moira Deeming 
Watts Ward Councillor | Melton City Council 
M: 0499 801 198 
E: moira.deeming@melton.vic.gov.au | W: melton.vic.gov.au 

 

From: Moira Deeming  
Sent: Tuesday, 12 April 2022 11:08 AM 
To:  
Subject: Update 
 
Hi   
 
Just wanted a quick update on my NOM for the VGSO. I remember you saying that they’d referred the issue to the 
Governor of Victoria to ask permission if they can answer it. Is that correct? And have there been any other 
updates? 
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Kindest regards 
 
Cr Moira Deeming 
Watts Ward Councillor | Melton City Council 
M: 0499 801 198 
E: moira.deeming@melton.vic.gov.au | W: melton.vic.gov.au 

 




